FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-13-2001

101673977

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

APR - 2 2001

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Convoyance Type			
New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # 010693 Frame # 0154	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Richard G. Coppola	03/29/2000		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) David Biedermann	Month Day Year 03/29/2000		
Name (line 2)	09543530		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Dresser Equipment Group, Inc	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 2601 Beltline Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Carrollton	Texas 75006 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
13/2001 LMUELLER 00000081 09543530			
1 (C:581 40.00 0)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. d631239.1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 11680 FRAME: 0504

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Name [Warren B. Kice		
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, LLP		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street, Suite 3100		
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75202-3789		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Num	' ' Midik	if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
09/543530	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
	J		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	РСТ
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394			
		· uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
the lief the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit descent			
indicate	ed herein.	A. C.	3/2/101
Warren B. Kice	e	Win	Deta
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 11680 FRAME: 0505 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year O3/29/2000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	0			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers of the same property). Patent Number(s)				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year Exection Date Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Execution Date Month Day Exe			Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(jes) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(jes) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Name (line 1)	Charles Fort	03/29/2000	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 6) Address (line 7) Address (line 8) Address (line 9) Address (line 9) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Application Number(s) or Patent Number (s) BataloCountry Application Number (s) or Patent Number (s) BataloCountry Application Number (s) Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Enter additional receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Hi document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	L			
Name (line 1) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Mark If additional numbers attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers for the same property). Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH number(s))	Name (line 1)			
Name (line 1) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country Tip Code Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Tip Code States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Tip Code States, an appointment of a domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Mark if additional numbers for the same property). Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 7) Address (line 8) Address (line 9) Address (line 9) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property). Patent Number(s)	(2,			
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)				
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) If document to must be a separate document from Assignment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached	
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 3) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 6) Address (line 7) Address (line 8) Address (line 8) Address (line 9) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number for the same property).	Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	_	
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) Address (line 6) Address (line 7) Address (line 8) Address (line 8) Address (line 9) Address (line 9) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			of a domestic representative	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Jip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 1)		must be a separate	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 2)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (illez)			
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code		
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	_	City		
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Assignment. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Name (Ver 2)		domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country De a separate document from Assignment.) State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Name (line 2)		domestic representative is	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Address (line 1)		be a separate document from	
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Application Number(s)	Address (line 2)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)		ode	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (50 No. 200 Patent Number(5)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Patent Application Number(s)	Enter either the	The standard the Patent Number (DO NO)	ner(s)	
	Pa	tent Application Number(s)		
			_ 	

	PAICN
CKET NUMBER: PE-99-10	(26331.18

ET - PATENTS

REC!

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original

document(s) or copy thereof: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: Richard G. Coppola Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. 2601 Beltline Road David Biedermann Charles Fort Carollton, Texas 75006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? XX No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Execution Date: 3/29/00 4. Application or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 3/29/00 B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: _1_ correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Warren B. Kice Authorized to be charged to deposit account Havnes and Boone, L.L.P. 901 Main Street, Ste 3100 8. Deposit account number: 08-1394 Dallas, TX 75202-3789 (Duplicate copy of this sheet is attached) 00000048 09543530 40,00 08 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Registration No. 34,291 Michael J. Balconi-Lamica Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail document(s) to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

a-0096429.01

FC:50i

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.	26331.18	(PE-99-10)
Serial No.	N/A	
Filed	Herewith	

WHEREAS, we, Richard G. Coppola (Assignor), residing at 10000 Tideland Cove, Austin, Texas 78730, David Biedermann (Assignor), residing at 9802 Fox Circle, Austin, Texas 78750 and Charles Fort (Assignor), residing at 16721 Marsala Springs Drive, Round Rock, Texas 78681 are the inventors of an invention or improvement in

PUMP AND CUSTOMER ACCESS TERMINAL INTERFACE COMPUTER CONVERTER TO CONVERT TRADITIONAL PUMP AND CUSTOMER ACCESS TERMINAL PROTOCOLS TO HIGH SPEED ETHERNET PROTOCOLS

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Dresser Equipment Group, Inc. its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Dresser Equipment Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 11680 FRAME: 0508 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Dresser Equipment Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Dresser Equipment Group, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed and sealed:			
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	autin	3/29/2000	Richard G. Coppola
(1)	State of Texas)) SS.		
	County Of Travis)		
I, Nancy Alkier, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard G. Coppola, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>2946</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000.			
Notary Public			
(SEA			

NANCY ALKIER

O'MAISSION EXPRES

ACCORDINGS 25, 2001

7

Signed and sealed:			
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(2)	Audin	3/29/2000	David Bulermann
(2)	State of Texas)		
	State of Texas)) SS. County Of Travis)		
I, Navy Alkie , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David Biedermann , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29th day of, 2000.			
Notary Public			
(SEA		y Fublic	

NANCY ALKIER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 25, 2001

Signed and sealed: **LOCATION** DATE SIGNATURE (3)(3)State of Texas) SS. **County Of Travis** I, Mny Alkier, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Charles Fort, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2945 March Janey alker (SEAL) **NANCY ALKIER**

D-96405.1

NANCY ALKIER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 25, 2001

RECORDED: 04/02/2001